#### 505851670 01/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5898607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN B. WOLK	05/21/2018
THOMAS J. METZLER	11/28/2017
SAMUEL J. CARPENTER	12/08/2017
DENIS TERZIC	11/28/2017
MITCHELL T. NOMMENSEN	05/16/2018
SUMAN K. PATEL	11/29/2017
MIKHAIL L. PEKUROVSKY	12/12/2018
DONALD G. PETERSON	11/28/2017
TERRY O. COLLIER	12/01/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15577052

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lengel@mmm.com

**Correspondent Name:** 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY Address Line 1: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76577US005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA ENGEL

SIGNATURE:	/Linda Engel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 9	
source=executedDeclarationA	Assignment_76577US005#page1.tif
source=executedDeclarationA	Assignment 76577US005#page2 tif

source=executedDeclarationAssignment\_76577US005#page1.tif
source=executedDeclarationAssignment\_76577US005#page2.tif
source=executedDeclarationAssignment\_76577US005#page3.tif
source=executedDeclarationAssignment\_76577US005#page4.tif
source=executedDeclarationAssignment\_76577US005#page5.tif
source=executedDeclarationAssignment\_76577US005#page6.tif
source=executedDeclarationAssignment\_76577US005#page7.tif
source=executedDeclarationAssignment\_76577US005#page8.tif
source=executedDeclarationAssignment\_76577US005#page8.tif

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

76577US005

PATENT
REEL: 051441 FRAME: 0530

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled;

Segmented and Non-Segmented Transfer Tapes, Articles Therefrom and Method of Making and Use Thereof			
The specification of wh	<u> </u>		411
is attached hereto	);		
☑ was filed on	November 27, 2017		
as United States		·	15/577052
is identified as Po	T International Application No.  June 13, 2016		PCT/US2016/037191
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized	to be made by r	ne.
I hereby acknowledge fine or imprisonment o	that any willful false statement ma f not more than 5 years, or both.	de in this declare	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign as assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my empail Letters Patent, reex thereto (including the rown name and to claim international convention continuation (in whole part upon the said invenave been by me had	corporation of Delaware, having its it, title, and interest in and to the sa or in part) of said application, and with others (provided any such impolyment with 3M COMPANY and aminations, reissues, or extension ight to apply for Letters Patent, Utin any priority rights for such foreigns, treaties, or otherwise), which hor in part), renewal, reexamination intion or improvements thereon, to this assignment and transfer not be	TIVE PROPERTI s principal office aid invention and in and to any and provement is made any of its existing s thereof, of the lity Models, or In applications to ave been or may , reissue, or other be held and enjoyen made;	ewledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or d all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign ventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under to be granted thereon or on any divisional, are or further application based in whole or in oyed as fully and exclusively as they would
that may be deemed n	er applications, assignments, and ecessary by said Company, its suc	documents, and	ors, to execute and deliver without further to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, flodels, or inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize a granted upon any of th title, and interest there	e salu applications, to said 3M Inni	Patents to issue a ovative Propertie	iny and all Letters Patent which may be is Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of Invent	ór;	<del></del>	
Martin B. Wolk			
Inventor's Signature:	1 A	Date:	
Max 2.	hole	5/21	/2018

Legal Name of Inventor:	
Thomas J. Metzler	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Thomas S. Aft	11/28/2017
Legal Name of Inventor.	
Samuel J. Carpenter	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
	:
<u> </u>	
Legal Name of Inventor: Denis Terzic	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
and the second s	
Ll and Name of Invantor	
Legal Name of Inventor: Mitchell T. Nommensen	
·	Local
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
,	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Suman K. Patel	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Lazal Blome of Invantage	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Mikhail L. Pekurovsky	I D-L-
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Donald G. Peterson	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Carlo	

Legal Name of Inventor:	
Thomas J. Metzler	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Samuel J. Carpenter	
Inventor's Signature	Date:
han Cellino	12/8/17
han Cell	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Denis Terzic	
inventor's Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Mitchell T. Nommensen	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Inventor 5 Ogracia	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Suman K. Patel	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Inventor's Signature.	
Legal Name of Inventor:	<u></u>
Mikhail L. Pekurovsky	Date:
Inventor's Signature:	·
Legal Name of Inventor;	
Donald G. Peterson	Date:
Inventor's Signature:	

Legal Name of Inventor:	
· ·	
Thomas J. Metzler	
Inventor's Signature:	Date;
Logal Name of Inventor	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Samuel J. Carpenter	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	
4	
Denis Terzic	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
	11.1.01.01.0
Su Tu	11/28/2017
1	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Mitchell T. Nommensen	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Suman K. Patel	
<b>1</b>	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
1	
794	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Mikhail L. Pekurovsky	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
The state of the s	Dato.
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Donald G. Peterson	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
<u> </u>	[
if .	

Legal Name of Inventor:	
Thomas J. Metzler	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Samuel J. Carpenter	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Denis Terzic	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
invente, o digitatare.	Date:
Lagal Name of the same	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Mitchell T. Nommensen	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Mitchell T. Nommen	5/16/2018
" ( unitto ! ! / commune	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Suman K. Patel	
<b>1</b>	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Mikhail L. Pekurovsky	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
PE ASSISTANCE OF THE PERSON OF	
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Donald G. Peterson	
U .	Date:
Donald G. Peterson	Date:
Donald G. Peterson	Date:

Legal Name of Inventor:	
II .	
Thomas J. Metzler	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
<u> </u>	
<u> </u>	
The second second second	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Samuel J. Carpenter	
Inventor's Signature	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor;	
Denis Terzic	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
	Dato
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Mitchell T. Nommensen	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
inventor a digitatara.	Date.
<u> </u>	······································
Legal Name of Inventor:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Suman K. Patel	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
myentor a bignatute.	Date.
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Mikhail L. Pekurovsky	
Inventor's Signature;	Date:
Inventor a oignature,	Date.
the hard I Oliver	12/12/20
Makeul & Returning	12/12/18
W	
Legal Name of Inventor:	,
Donald G. Peterson	
<b>I</b>	Th.z
Inventor's Signature:	Date;
<u>{</u>	

Legal Name of Inventor:		
Thomas J. Metzler		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor:		
Samuel J. Carpenter		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor:		
Denis Terzic		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor.		
Mitchell T. Nommensen		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor:		
Suman K. Patel		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor:		
Mikhail L. Pekurovsky	1 -	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Annual management of the second of the secon		
Legal Name of Inventor:		
Donald G. Peterson		
Inventor a Signature:	Date:	
	11/28/2017	
The state of the s		

Legal Name of Inventor:	Decore
Terry O. Collier	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
If a Gen	12/1/17